Institution

Georgia Institute of Technology
Georgia State University
Medical College of Georgia
University of Georgia

Research Universities

Georgia Southern University
Valdosta State University

Regional Universities

Albany State University

Armstrong Atlantic State University
Augusta State University

Clayton College & State University
Columbus State University

Fort Valley State University

Georgia College & State University
Georgia Southwestern State University
Kennesaw State University

North Georgia College & State Univers
Savannah State University

Southern Polytechnic State University
State University of West Georgia

State Universities

Dalton State College
Macon State College

State Colleges

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College
Atlanta Metropolitan College
Bainbridge College

Coastal Georgia Community College
Darton College

East Georgia College

Floyd College

Gainesville College

Georgia Perimeter College

Gordon College

Middle Georgia College

South Georgia College

Waycross College

Two-Year Colleges

System Totals

First-Time Freshmen who Matriculated in Fall 1996

SAT Scores
Number of
FTF
With Valid
Number of SAT
FTF Scores
2,172 1,952
1,685 1,578
2 2
3,587 3,529
7,446 7,061
3,055 3,014
1,797 1,608
4,852 4,622
489 489
1,067 793
817 732
1,035 667
700 567
612 498
700 661
319 265
1,226 1,126
ity 552 528
466 376
375 356
1,241 1,152
9,599 8,210
630 372
919 504
1,549 876
724 549
307 225
214 143
386 264
525 414
215 151
866 301
457 349
2,605 2,063
655 506
637 607
271 234
238 178
8,100 5,984
31,546 26,753

SAT
Math

669
502
505
586

590

479
465

474

388
456
461
454
460
402
473
460
483
527
387
535
478

462

439
427

432

445
370
411
426
429
416
450
483
435
441
421
446
436

435

491

SAT
Verbal

613
511
485
593

580

488
480

485

394
477
478
468
478
401
476
480
502
534
396
514
486

473

459
448

453

452
375
433
451
446
431
454
500
446
451
432
450
455

446

497

SAT
Composite

1,283
1,013

990
1,178

1,170

967
945

959

782
933
938
922
938
803
949
940
985
1,060
783
1,049
964

935

898
875

885

897
745
843
877
875
847
904
983
881
892
854
896
891

881

988



